#### 506676243 05/21/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6723058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTON SIVOLAPOV	08/10/2016
ADAM COWLEY	08/09/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROOFOVERYOURHEAD MARKETING LTD.	
Street Address:	420 RICHMOND AVE	
City:	VICTORIA, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8S 3Y4	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17326129

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

**Correspondent Name:** KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERZ025.001C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VLADISLAV Z. TEPLITSKIY	
SIGNATURE:	/Vladislav Z. Teplitskiy/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - MERZ025.001APC#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 056314 FRAME: 0195 506676243

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, (1) Anton Sivolapov, a citizen of Russia and residing in Rostov-on-Don, and (2) Adam Cowley, a citizen of Canada and residing in Victoria, BC; herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNORS ("ASSIGNORS") desire to assign any and all ownership interest in the inventions described in U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 14/646,316, filed on May 20<sup>th</sup>, 2015, A BROWSER EXTENSION FOR THE COLLECTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF DATA AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF, known as the "Invention".

And Whereas, ROOFOVERYOURHEAD MARKETING LTD. with its principal place of business at 420 Richmond Ave, Victoria, BC V8S 3Y4, Canada herein referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention,

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge that they have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire 100% of the following:

- (A) any of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the Invention described in U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 14/646,316,
- (B) any applications which are non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisionals derived from or claiming priority to U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 14/646,316; and
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon or from related applications.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to ASSIGNORS and 100% to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, 100% of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS intending to be legally bound hereunto affix their signature.

**ASSIGNORS** 

Anton Sivolapov

Adam Cowley

08/10/2016

(Date)

08/09/2016

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 056314 FRAME: 0196